

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 650

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2006 in CRLA No. 508/1991
of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SUKHLAL @ SUKHRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.650/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

urnishing two The Petitioner shall be released on bail on his f

to the sureties of Rs.10,000/- and a personal bond of the like amount

satisfaction of the trial court.

to the application (Pages 45 to 49) in this Court for verification trial

court. The trial court may send its report within three months from the

date of receipt of the compromise.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master